9-30-44 Docket No.: AA-18

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	DECODOATION EO	DM COVED SUEE	:T	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	10-05-1	999		Patent and 1	Frademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼			V	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101161	710	attached origina	al documents or c	ony thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ISCO Industries, LLC	101101	/ 13 2. Name and add	ress of receiving	ng party(ies):	100.00	
		Name: Asahi/	America, Inc.		<u> </u>	
		Internal Addres	ss:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		· -				
⊠ Assignment □ M	Merger	Street Address	35 Green Str	reet		
	Change of Name					
_	Shange of Ivallie			354	02140	
Other		City: Malden		State: MA 2	<u>ZIP: 02148</u>	
Execution Date: September 24, 1999		Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	attached?	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application,	the execution date	of the applicat	tion is:		
۹. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Paten	t No.(s)			
a rate in Application Pros(o)		217 41011				
		£ 1.41.260				
		5,141,260				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	·	6. Total number of	of applications	and patents involv	/ed: 1	
Name: Anthony J. Casella		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: CASELLA & HESPO	os	⊠ Enclosed -	Any excess or	r insufficiency sho	uld be	
			debited to dep	•		
		☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit accour	nt	
Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue						
		8. Deposit account	nt number:			
Suite 1703		03-1030				
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10016					
0/05/1999 INGUYEN 00000044 5141260 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
1 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informe	tion is true and co	rrect and any a	ttached copy is a	true copy	
of the original document.	Vilo	\sim \sim	-			
Anthony J. Casella	- Man	Tosal		September 28, 1	999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page 1	ages including cover sh	∖Signature eet attachments an	d document.	3 Date		
Total Hambol of pe		,, uii		TITE		

REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISCO Industries, LLC, Kentucky limited liability company, having a principal address at 926 Baxter Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky 40204, "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent in the United States of America:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,141,260	August 25,1992	Force-Transferring Double-Containment Plastic Pipe Assembly and the inventions disclosed therein;

WHEREAS, Asahi/America, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts with its principal place of business located at 35 Green Street, Malden, Massachusetts 02148, "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the above-identified Letters Patent of the United States and the corresponding Letters Patents and Patent Applications in foreign countries which have been obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patent and the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to sue for past infringements of said Patent, and the right to file and hold all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications claiming priority therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor to the end of the term for which the above-identified Patent has been granted and to the end of the term for which the foreign Patents may be granted.

Upon said considerations, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without

{B0100455.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0865 further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations—in—part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby.

ISCO INDUSTRIES, LLC

Date: 9/24/99

By: JAM J Kinch

Title: pnei

{B0100455.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010272 FRAME: 0866